
F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 DeSean Goode 36:14 7-9 0-0 6-9 1 7 8 1 6 20 2 1 1 0 1 -2
16 Nikolaos Chitikoudis 22:25 1-4 0-0 1-2 5 2 7 3 1 3 4 2 0 1 0 3
2 Ryan Prather Jr. 34:52 7-13 5-8 2-2 2 3 5 3 1 21 1 2 0 0 0 -8
4 Kaleb Brown 19:39 1-3 0-2 1-2 0 1 1 4 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 -6
20 Albert Vargas 35:31 3-10 2-5 6-7 0 0 0 4 7 14 6 4 1 0 0 4
1 Josh Hill 21:50 3-6 0-1 0-0 1 6 7 3 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 -4
3 Ta'Zir Smith 25:45 4-6 2-3 3-3 0 2 2 5 2 13 1 0 2 0 0 7
5 Cam Wilds 06:37 1-1 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 2 2 4 0 1 1 0 0 -1
12 Darius Livingston 16:51 3-7 3-6 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 9 1 5 0 0 0 -8
13 Samuel Obenjo 05:16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 30-59 12-25 21-27 10 22 32 25 21 93 18 18 5 2 1 -3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-26 50.0%

3PT% 6-14 42.9%
FT% 9-10 90%

2nd FG% 14-25 56.0%

3PT% 5-8 62.5%
FT% 7-10 70%

OT FG% 3-8 37.5%
3PT% 1-3 33.3%
FT% 5-7 71.4%

GM FG% 30-59 50.8%
3PT% 12-25 48.0%
FT% 21-27 77.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 3

F
F
F
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Reece Hagy 16:45 0-0 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
7 Finley Woodward 38:04 3-5 0-0 3-4 1 4 5 3 3 9 5 1 4 0 0 1
23 Aiden Miller 28:52 4-6 4-6 0-0 0 3 3 5 1 12 1 0 0 1 0 -10
12 Kyler D'Augustino 38:02 10-22 1-1 7-9 2 1 3 3 6 28 6 2 2 0 2 7
13 Maguire Mitchell 11:32 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -12
0 Jaxon Edwards 35:46 6-13 0-2 13-15 6 5 11 1 11 25 1 2 1 0 0 4
4 Micah Davis 32:00 5-11 2-6 1-2 0 0 0 3 1 13 2 1 2 0 0 14
20 Kameron Tinsley 16:28 2-2 1-1 1-3 1 2 3 1 1 6 0 1 1 0 0 1
15 Matt Compas 07:32 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 6

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 31-64 8-18 26-35 11 17 28 21 25 96 17 8 12 1 2 3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-34 44.1%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%
FT% 3-3 100%

2nd FG% 13-25 52.0%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%
FT% 15-20 75%

OT FG% 3-5 60.0%
3PT% 1-1 100.0%
FT% 8-12 66.7%

GM FG% 31-64 48.4%
3PT% 8-18 44.4%
FT% 26-35 74.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 6, 3

Robert Morris - 93  Record: 11-8 (3-5)

IU Indy - 96  Record: 5-15 (1-8)

RMU IND
Biggest lead 12 (2 nd 16:54) 5 (1 st OT 0:10)
Best Scoring Run 12 (1 st 16:26) 12 (1 st 14:16)
Lead Changes 14
Times Tied 11
Time with Lead 29:13 10:28  

Points from RMU IND
Turnovers 12 33
Paint 34 44
Second Chance 13 5
Fast Breaks 13 6
Bench 32 46  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd OT1 TOT

RMU 41 40 12 93

IND 38 43 15 96

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 1

IND 1 Hagy R 7 Woodward F 12 D'Augustino K 13 Mitchell M 23 Miller A

RMU 0 Goode D 2 Prather Jr. R 4 Brown K 16 Chitikoudis N 20 Vargas A

Game Time IND Score Diff RMU

20:00 1 HAGY R jumpball won 16 CHITIKOUDIS N jumpball lost

19:46 7 WOODWARD F foul received (1) 20 VARGAS A foul shooting (1 - 1)

19:46 7 WOODWARD F free throw 1 - 2 made (1) 1-0 1

19:46 7 WOODWARD F free throw 2 - 2 made (2) 2-0 2

19:41 2-2 0 0 GOODE D 2pt FG fast break in the paint, layup made (2)

19:41 20 VARGAS A assist (1)

19:41 12 D'AUGUSTINO K foul shooting (1 - 1) 0 GOODE D foul received (1)

19:41 2-3 -1 0 GOODE D free throw fast break 1 - 1 made (3)

19:28 12 D'AUGUSTINO K turnover bad pass (1) 20 VARGAS A steal (1)

19:05 12 D'AUGUSTINO K steal (1) 20 VARGAS A turnover bad pass (1)

18:58 23 MILLER A 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (3) 5-3 2

18:58 12 D'AUGUSTINO K assist (1)

18:30 5-6 -1 20 VARGAS A 3pt FG , jump shot made (3)

18:30 0 GOODE D assist (1)

18:05 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

18:02 2 PRATHER JR. R defensive rebound (1)

17:51 2 PRATHER JR. R 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

17:49 23 MILLER A defensive rebound (1)

17:49 12 D'AUGUSTINO K foul personal (2 - 2) 20 VARGAS A foul received (1)

17:49 1 HAGY R substitution out

17:49 12 D'AUGUSTINO K substitution out

17:49 13 MITCHELL M substitution out

17:49 0 EDWARDS J substitution in

17:49 4 DAVIS M substitution in

17:49 20 TINSLEY K substitution in

17:49 0 GOODE D substitution out

17:49 2 PRATHER JR. R substitution out

17:49 4 BROWN K substitution out

17:49 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution out

17:49 20 VARGAS A substitution out

17:49 1 HILL J substitution in

17:49 3 SMITH T substitution in

17:49 5 WILDS C substitution in

17:49 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution in

17:49 13 OBENJO S substitution in

17:46 5-8 -3 3 SMITH T 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2)

17:46 4 DAVIS M foul shooting (1 - 3) 3 SMITH T foul received (1)

17:46 5-9 -4 3 SMITH T free throw 1 - 1 made (3)

17:29 7 WOODWARD F 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

17:27 1 HILL J defensive rebound (1)

17:13 5-12 -7 12 LIVINGSTON D 3pt FG , jump shot made (3)

16:59 23 MILLER A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

16:56 0 EDWARDS J offensive rebound (1)

Official Basketball Play by Play - First Half

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



16:56 0 EDWARDS J foul received (1) 5 WILDS C foul personal (1 - 2)

16:56 7 WOODWARD F substitution out

16:56 1 HAGY R substitution in

16:54
0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG second chance outside the paint, jump
shot missed

16:51 1 HAGY R offensive rebound (1)

16:39 0 EDWARDS J 3pt FG second chance, jump shot missed

16:35 12 LIVINGSTON D defensive rebound (1)

16:26 5-15 -10 12 LIVINGSTON D 3pt FG , jump shot made (6)

16:26 13 OBENJO S assist (1)

16:24 Timeout short

16:24 Timeout commercial

16:24 23 MILLER A substitution out

16:24 15 COMPAS M substitution in

16:24 20 TINSLEY K 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2) 7-15 -8

15:52 15 COMPAS M steal (1) 12 LIVINGSTON D turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1)

15:43 15 COMPAS M 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

15:39 0 EDWARDS J offensive rebound (2)

15:39
0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG from turnover second chance in the paint,
tip-in layup missed

15:37 0 EDWARDS J offensive rebound (3)

15:37
0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG from turnover second chance in the paint,
tip-in layup made (2)

9-15 -6

15:36 0 EDWARDS J steal (1) 12 LIVINGSTON D turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

15:33 0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, dunk, made (4) 11-15 -4

15:14 12 LIVINGSTON D 3pt FG , jump shot missed

15:13 1 HILL J offensive rebound (2)

15:13 20 TINSLEY K foul personal (1 - 4) 5 WILDS C foul received (1)

15:13 1 HILL J substitution out

15:13 3 SMITH T substitution out

15:13 5 WILDS C substitution out

15:13 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution out

15:13 13 OBENJO S substitution out

15:13 0 GOODE D substitution in

15:13 2 PRATHER JR. R substitution in

15:13 4 BROWN K substitution in

15:13 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution in

15:13 20 VARGAS A substitution in

15:03 20 VARGAS A turnover travel (2)

14:35 20 TINSLEY K 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (5) 14-15 -1

14:27 2 PRATHER JR. R turnover bad pass (1)

14:16 4 DAVIS M 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (3) 17-15 2

14:16 15 COMPAS M assist (1)

13:44 4 BROWN K 3pt FG , jump shot missed

13:38 16 CHITIKOUDIS N offensive rebound (1)

13:24 2 PRATHER JR. R 3pt FG second chance, jump shot missed

13:22 2 PRATHER JR. R offensive rebound (2)

13:22 1 HAGY R foul personal (1 - 5) 0 GOODE D foul received (2)

13:22 1 HAGY R substitution out

13:22 7 WOODWARD F substitution in

Game Time IND Score Diff RMU

Official Basketball Play by Play - First Half

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



13:12 7 WOODWARD F foul shooting (1 - 6) 16 CHITIKOUDIS N foul received (1)

13:12 16 CHITIKOUDIS N free throw 1 - 2 missed

13:12 offensive dead ball rebound (1)

13:12 17-16 1 16 CHITIKOUDIS N free throw 2 - 2 made (1)

12:58 4 DAVIS M 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

12:56 0 GOODE D defensive rebound (1)

12:47 4 DAVIS M foul personal (2 - 7) 0 GOODE D foul received (3)

12:47 4 DAVIS M substitution out

12:47 12 D'AUGUSTINO K substitution in

12:47 4 BROWN K substitution out

12:47 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution out

12:47 1 HILL J substitution in

12:47 3 SMITH T substitution in

12:47 17-17 0 0 GOODE D 1&1 free throw 1 made (4)

12:47 17-18 -1 0 GOODE D 1&1 free throw 2 made (5)

12:33 15 COMPAS M 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2) 19-18 1

12:33 7 WOODWARD F assist (1)

12:25 15 COMPAS M substitution out

12:25 13 MITCHELL M substitution in

12:08 1 HILL J 3pt FG , jump shot missed

12:04 7 WOODWARD F defensive rebound (1)

11:49 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (2) 21-18 3

11:15 21-21 0 2 PRATHER JR. R 3pt FG , jump shot made (3)

11:15 20 VARGAS A assist (2)

10:49 0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (6) 23-21 2

10:49 12 D'AUGUSTINO K assist (2)

10:29 23-23 0 0 GOODE D 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (7)

10:29 3 SMITH T assist (1)

10:06 13 MITCHELL M 3pt FG , jump shot missed

10:04 0 GOODE D defensive rebound (2)

09:49 23-25 -2 1 HILL J 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2)

09:49 2 PRATHER JR. R assist (1)

09:26 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

09:24 0 GOODE D defensive rebound (3)

09:15 7 WOODWARD F steal (1) 20 VARGAS A turnover bad pass (3)

09:10 13 MITCHELL M 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

09:08 defensive dead ball rebound (2)

09:08 Timeout commercial

09:08 0 EDWARDS J substitution out

09:08 13 MITCHELL M substitution out

09:08 20 TINSLEY K substitution out

09:08 1 HAGY R substitution in

09:08 4 DAVIS M substitution in

09:08 23 MILLER A substitution in

09:08 0 GOODE D substitution out

09:08 3 SMITH T substitution out

09:08 20 VARGAS A substitution out

09:08 5 WILDS C substitution in

09:08 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution in

Game Time IND Score Diff RMU

Official Basketball Play by Play - First Half
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01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.
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09:08 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution in

08:57 1 HILL J 2pt FG in the paint, dunk, missed

08:54 5 WILDS C offensive rebound (1)

08:54 23 MILLER A foul shooting (1 - 8) 5 WILDS C foul received (2)

08:54 23-26 -3 5 WILDS C free throw 1 - 2 made (1)

08:54 23-27 -4 5 WILDS C free throw 2 - 2 made (2)

08:34 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (4) 25-27 -2

08:25 4 DAVIS M steal (1) 5 WILDS C turnover bad pass (1)

08:14
12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup
made (6)

27-27 0

07:50 12 LIVINGSTON D 3pt FG , jump shot missed

07:47 offensive dead ball rebound (3)

07:47 Timeout commercial

07:47 1 HAGY R substitution out

07:47 0 EDWARDS J substitution in

07:47 5 WILDS C substitution out

07:47 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution out

07:47 0 GOODE D substitution in

07:47 4 BROWN K substitution in

07:31 7 WOODWARD F steal (2) 2 PRATHER JR. R turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

07:23 4 DAVIS M 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

07:20 1 HILL J defensive rebound (3)

07:00 1 HILL J 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

06:58 23 MILLER A defensive rebound (2)

06:58 23 MILLER A foul received (1) 1 HILL J foul personal (1 - 3)

06:38 0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (8) 29-27 2

06:38 23 MILLER A assist (1)

06:38 0 EDWARDS J foul received (2) 4 BROWN K foul shooting (1 - 4)

06:38 1 HILL J substitution out

06:38 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution out

06:38 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution in

06:38 20 VARGAS A substitution in

06:38 0 EDWARDS J free throw 1 - 1 made (9) 30-27 3

06:21 2 PRATHER JR. R 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

06:20 defensive rebound (8)

05:58 0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG in the paint, dunk, missed

05:54 4 BROWN K defensive rebound (1)

05:53 20 VARGAS A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

05:48 2 PRATHER JR. R offensive rebound (3)

05:39 30-29 1 0 GOODE D 2pt FG second chance in the paint, layup made (9)

05:39 16 CHITIKOUDIS N assist (1)

05:28 7 WOODWARD F foul offensive (2 - 9) 20 VARGAS A foul received (2)

05:28 7 WOODWARD F turnover offensive (1)

05:28 7 WOODWARD F substitution out

05:28 12 D'AUGUSTINO K substitution out

05:28 1 HAGY R substitution in

05:28 20 TINSLEY K substitution in

05:28 2 PRATHER JR. R substitution out

05:28 3 SMITH T substitution in

Game Time IND Score Diff RMU

Official Basketball Play by Play - First Half

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.
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05:08 30-32 -2 3 SMITH T 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (6)

05:08 20 VARGAS A assist (3)

04:48 0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (11) 32-32 0

04:48 4 DAVIS M assist (1)

04:19 32-34 -2 0 GOODE D 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (11)

04:09 1 HAGY R foul received (1) 16 CHITIKOUDIS N foul personal (1 - 5)

04:09 1 HAGY R substitution out

04:09 12 D'AUGUSTINO K substitution in

04:09 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution out

04:09 1 HILL J substitution in

04:09 4 BROWN K substitution out

04:09 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution in

04:08 0 EDWARDS J turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1) 3 SMITH T steal (1)

03:46 32-36 -4 1 HILL J 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup made (4)

03:46 12 LIVINGSTON D assist (1)

03:24 4 DAVIS M 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

03:22 0 GOODE D defensive rebound (4)

03:20 12 LIVINGSTON D turnover out of bounds (3)

03:20 Timeout commercial

03:20 4 DAVIS M substitution out

03:20 20 TINSLEY K substitution out

03:20 7 WOODWARD F substitution in

03:20 13 MITCHELL M substitution in

03:11 23 MILLER A 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (6) 35-36 -1

03:11 12 D'AUGUSTINO K assist (3)

02:47 3 SMITH T 3pt FG , jump shot missed

02:45 13 MITCHELL M defensive rebound (1)

02:28 0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

02:25 0 EDWARDS J offensive rebound (4)

02:25 0 EDWARDS J turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2) 0 GOODE D steal (1)

02:15 20 VARGAS A 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

02:12 12 D'AUGUSTINO K defensive rebound (1)

02:03 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot blocked

02:03 1 HILL J block (1)

01:59 7 WOODWARD F offensive rebound (2)

01:57 23 MILLER A 3pt FG second chance, jump shot missed

01:54 1 HILL J defensive rebound (4)

01:33 0 GOODE D 2pt FG in the paint, layup blocked

01:33 23 MILLER A block (1)

01:29 23 MILLER A defensive rebound (3)

01:23 0 EDWARDS J 3pt FG , jump shot missed

01:21 3 SMITH T defensive rebound (1)

01:11 35-39 -4 12 LIVINGSTON D 3pt FG , jump shot made (9)

00:54 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 3pt FG , jump shot made (9) 38-39 -1

00:35 13 MITCHELL M foul personal (1 - 10) 3 SMITH T foul received (2)

00:35 38-40 -2 3 SMITH T free throw 1 - 2 made (7)

00:35 0 EDWARDS J substitution out

00:35 4 DAVIS M substitution in

00:35 38-41 -3 3 SMITH T free throw 2 - 2 made (8)

Game Time IND Score Diff RMU

Official Basketball Play by Play - First Half

Robert Morris at IU Indy
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00:35 3 SMITH T substitution out

00:35 2 PRATHER JR. R substitution in

00:08 12 D'AUGUSTINO K foul received (1) 2 PRATHER JR. R foul personal (1 - 6)

00:00 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

00:00 defensive dead ball rebound (4)

END OF PERIOD

IND 38-41 RMU

Game Time IND Score Diff RMU

Official Basketball Play by Play - First Half

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 DeSean Goode 16:03 4-5 0-0 3-3 0 4 4 0 3 11 1 0 1 0 1 2
16 Nikolaos Chitikoudis 08:27 0-0 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 -2
2 Ryan Prather Jr. 12:32 1-4 1-2 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 -4
4 Kaleb Brown 08:15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2
20 Albert Vargas 14:54 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 4
1 Josh Hill 12:54 2-5 0-1 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
3 Ta'Zir Smith 11:07 2-3 1-2 3-3 0 1 1 0 2 8 1 0 1 0 0 10
5 Cam Wilds 03:57 0-0 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
12 Darius Livingston 09:15 3-5 3-5 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 9 1 3 0 0 0 0
13 Samuel Obenjo 02:36 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13-26 6-14 9-10 5 11 16 6 10 41 9 9 3 1 1 3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-26 50.0%

3PT% 6-14 42.9%
FT% 9-10 90%

GM FG% 13-26 50.0%
3PT% 6-14 42.9%
FT% 9-10 90.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 2

F
F
F
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Reece Hagy 08:25 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
7 Finley Woodward 14:18 0-1 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 -7
23 Aiden Miller 12:44 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 6 1 0 0 1 0 -11
12 Kyler D'Augustino 13:39 4-8 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 9 3 1 1 0 1 -2
13 Maguire Mitchell 08:48 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3
0 Jaxon Edwards 15:52 5-11 0-2 1-1 4 0 4 0 2 11 0 2 1 0 0 -3
4 Micah Davis 11:26 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 -1
20 Kameron Tinsley 10:49 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 -6
15 Matt Compas 03:59 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 11

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 15-34 5-12 3-3 6 7 13 10 6 38 7 4 6 1 1 -3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-34 44.1%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%
FT% 3-3 100%

GM FG% 15-34 44.1%
3PT% 5-12 41.7%
FT% 3-3 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

Robert Morris - 41

IU Indy - 38

RMU IND
Biggest lead 10 (1 st 16:26) 3 (1 st 11:49)
Best Scoring Run 12 (1 st 16:26) 12 (1 st 14:16)
Lead Changes 9
Times Tied 6
Time with Lead 11:25 05:10  

Points from RMU IND
Turnovers 5 18
Paint 14 20
Second Chance 5 2
Fast Breaks 3 0
Bench 23 21  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd OT1 TOT

RMU 41 40 12 93

IND 38 43 15 96

Official Basketball Box Score - First Half

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 2

IND 1 Hagy R 7 Woodward F 12 D'Augustino K 13 Mitchell M 23 Miller A

RMU 0 Goode D 2 Prather Jr. R 4 Brown K 16 Chitikoudis N 20 Vargas A

Game Time IND Score Diff RMU

20:00 4 DAVIS M substitution out

20:00 1 HAGY R substitution in

20:00 1 HILL J substitution out

20:00 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution out

20:00 4 BROWN K substitution in

20:00 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution in

19:37 38-43 -5 2 PRATHER JR. R 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot made (5)

19:22 7 WOODWARD F 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (4) 40-43 -3

19:22 13 MITCHELL M assist (1)

18:47 4 BROWN K 3pt FG , jump shot missed

18:44 0 GOODE D offensive rebound (5)

18:42 40-46 -6 2 PRATHER JR. R 3pt FG second chance, jump shot made (8)

18:42 20 VARGAS A assist (4)

18:17 12 D'AUGUSTINO K foul received (2) 4 BROWN K foul personal (2 - 1)

18:14 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

18:12 12 D'AUGUSTINO K offensive rebound (2)

18:10
12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG second chance in the paint, layup
blocked

18:10 16 CHITIKOUDIS N block (1)

18:06 2 PRATHER JR. R defensive rebound (4)

18:04 1 HAGY R foul shooting (2 - 1) 2 PRATHER JR. R foul received (1)

18:04 40-47 -7 2 PRATHER JR. R free throw fast break 1 - 2 made (9)

18:04 40-48 -8 2 PRATHER JR. R free throw fast break 2 - 2 made (10)

17:56 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

17:55 16 CHITIKOUDIS N defensive rebound (2)

17:53 1 HAGY R foul shooting (3 - 2) 0 GOODE D foul received (4)

17:53 40-49 -9 0 GOODE D free throw fast break 1 - 2 made (12)

17:53 1 HAGY R substitution out

17:53 7 WOODWARD F substitution out

17:53 13 MITCHELL M substitution out

17:53 23 MILLER A substitution out

17:53 0 EDWARDS J substitution in

17:53 4 DAVIS M substitution in

17:53 15 COMPAS M substitution in

17:53 20 TINSLEY K substitution in

17:53 2 PRATHER JR. R substitution out

17:53 4 BROWN K substitution out

17:53 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution out

17:53 20 VARGAS A substitution out

17:53 1 HILL J substitution in

17:53 3 SMITH T substitution in

17:53 5 WILDS C substitution in

17:53 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution in

Official Basketball Play by Play - Second Half

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



17:53 40-50 -10 0 GOODE D free throw fast break 2 - 2 made (13)

17:53 0 GOODE D substitution out

17:53 13 OBENJO S substitution in

17:39 0 EDWARDS J foul received (3) 5 WILDS C foul personal (2 - 2)

17:35 15 COMPAS M 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

17:33 3 SMITH T defensive rebound (2)

17:15 12 LIVINGSTON D 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

17:13 20 TINSLEY K defensive rebound (1)

17:00 15 COMPAS M turnover bad pass (1) 5 WILDS C steal (1)

16:54 40-52 -12
5 WILDS C 2pt FG fast break from turnover in the paint, layup
made (4)

16:39 20 TINSLEY K foul received (1) 1 HILL J foul shooting (2 - 3)

16:39 20 TINSLEY K free throw 1 - 3 missed

16:39 offensive dead ball rebound (1)

16:39 20 TINSLEY K free throw 2 - 3 made (6) 41-52 -11

16:39 15 COMPAS M substitution out

16:39 7 WOODWARD F substitution in

16:39 20 TINSLEY K free throw 3 - 3 missed

16:39 1 HILL J defensive rebound (5)

16:18 12 LIVINGSTON D 3pt FG , jump shot missed

16:15 defensive dead ball rebound (2)

16:00 4 DAVIS M 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (5) 43-52 -9

15:51 turnover sec 5 (10)

15:51 Timeout commercial

15:51 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution out

15:51 20 VARGAS A substitution in

15:46
0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG fast break from turnover in the paint,
dunk, made (13)

45-52 -7

15:46 4 DAVIS M assist (2)

15:40 4 DAVIS M steal (2) 20 VARGAS A turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (4)

15:40 4 DAVIS M 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

15:35 defensive dead ball rebound (5)

15:13 20 TINSLEY K substitution out

15:13 23 MILLER A substitution in

15:13 1 HILL J substitution out

15:13 3 SMITH T substitution out

15:13 5 WILDS C substitution out

15:13 13 OBENJO S substitution out

15:13 0 GOODE D substitution in

15:13 2 PRATHER JR. R substitution in

15:13 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution in

15:13 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution in

15:00 12 D'AUGUSTINO K steal (2) 12 LIVINGSTON D turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (4)

14:50
12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup
missed

14:48 16 CHITIKOUDIS N defensive rebound (3)

14:48 16 CHITIKOUDIS N turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1)

14:28 23 MILLER A 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (9) 48-52 -4

14:28 7 WOODWARD F assist (2)

13:52 48-54 -6 0 GOODE D 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (15)
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13:52 16 CHITIKOUDIS N assist (2)

13:24 7 WOODWARD F 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (6) 50-54 -4

13:24 12 D'AUGUSTINO K assist (4)

13:12 12 D'AUGUSTINO K foul personal (3 - 3) 12 LIVINGSTON D foul received (1)

13:12 4 DAVIS M substitution out

13:12 15 COMPAS M substitution in

12:49 50-57 -7 2 PRATHER JR. R 3pt FG , jump shot made (13)

12:49 0 GOODE D assist (2)

12:24 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (11) 52-57 -5

12:24 7 WOODWARD F assist (3)

12:08 2 PRATHER JR. R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

12:06 7 WOODWARD F defensive rebound (3)

12:00 12 D'AUGUSTINO K turnover bad pass (2)

12:00 Timeout commercial

12:00 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution out

12:00 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution out

12:00 1 HILL J substitution in

12:00 4 BROWN K substitution in

11:39 52-60 -8 2 PRATHER JR. R 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (16)

11:39 20 VARGAS A assist (5)

11:19 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

11:17 1 HILL J defensive rebound (6)

10:59 20 VARGAS A 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

10:57 7 WOODWARD F defensive rebound (4)

10:53 0 EDWARDS J foul received (4) 20 VARGAS A foul shooting (2 - 4)

10:53 0 EDWARDS J free throw 1 - 2 made (14) 53-60 -7

10:53 15 COMPAS M substitution out

10:53 4 DAVIS M substitution in

10:53 20 VARGAS A substitution out

10:53 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution in

10:53 0 EDWARDS J free throw 2 - 2 made (15) 54-60 -6

10:34 54-62 -8 4 BROWN K 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (2)

10:13 0 EDWARDS J 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

10:10 1 HILL J defensive rebound (7)

10:04 54-64 -10 1 HILL J 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (6)

10:04 4 BROWN K assist (1)

09:50 4 DAVIS M 3pt FG , jump shot made (8) 57-64 -7

09:50 12 D'AUGUSTINO K assist (5)

09:49 Timeout short

09:49 Timeout commercial

09:49 0 EDWARDS J substitution out

09:49 23 MILLER A substitution out

09:49 1 HAGY R substitution in

09:49 20 TINSLEY K substitution in

09:44 1 HAGY R steal (1) 0 GOODE D turnover bad pass (1)

09:15
12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG from turnover outside the paint,
jump shot missed

09:13 20 TINSLEY K offensive rebound (2)

09:09
4 DAVIS M 3pt FG from turnover second chance, jump shot
missed
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09:08 12 D'AUGUSTINO K offensive rebound (3)

09:07
12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG from turnover second chance in the
paint, layup made (13)

59-64 -5

08:57 7 WOODWARD F steal (3) 4 BROWN K turnover bad pass (1)

08:53
12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG fast break from turnover in the paint,
layup made (15)

61-64 -3

08:53 7 WOODWARD F assist (4)

08:44 20 TINSLEY K steal (1) 12 LIVINGSTON D turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (5)

08:33
12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG from turnover in the paint,
turnaround jump shot made (17)

63-64 -1

08:32 Timeout short

08:32 Timeout commercial

08:32 0 GOODE D substitution out

08:32 4 BROWN K substitution out

08:32 12 LIVINGSTON D substitution out

08:32 3 SMITH T substitution in

08:32 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution in

08:32 20 VARGAS A substitution in

08:02 16 CHITIKOUDIS N 2pt FG in the paint, hook shot missed

07:59 20 TINSLEY K defensive rebound (3)

07:32
12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG in the paint, floating jump shot
made (19)

65-64 1

07:32 7 WOODWARD F assist (5)

07:09 65-67 -2 20 VARGAS A 3pt FG , jump shot made (6)

07:09 16 CHITIKOUDIS N assist (3)

06:50 20 TINSLEY K turnover bad pass (1)

06:50 20 TINSLEY K substitution out

06:50 0 EDWARDS J substitution in

06:28
2 PRATHER JR. R 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup
missed

06:26 16 CHITIKOUDIS N offensive rebound (4)

06:25
16 CHITIKOUDIS N 2pt FG from turnover second chance in the
paint, layup missed

06:23 defensive dead ball rebound (3)

06:23 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution out

06:23 0 GOODE D substitution in

06:09 4 DAVIS M 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot made (10) 67-67 0

05:45 0 GOODE D 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

05:44 0 EDWARDS J defensive rebound (5)

05:44 0 EDWARDS J foul received (5) 1 HILL J foul personal (3 - 5)

05:44 1 HILL J substitution out

05:44 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution in

05:36 4 DAVIS M turnover bad pass (1) 3 SMITH T steal (2)

05:31 67-69 -2
3 SMITH T 2pt FG fast break from turnover in the paint, layup
made (10)

05:07 7 WOODWARD F 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

05:03 0 EDWARDS J offensive rebound (6)

05:01 4 DAVIS M foul received (1) 0 GOODE D foul shooting (1 - 6)

05:01 4 DAVIS M free throw 1 - 2 made (11) 68-69 -1

05:01 4 DAVIS M free throw 2 - 2 missed

05:01 0 GOODE D defensive rebound (6)
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04:48 68-71 -3 2 PRATHER JR. R 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (18)

04:19 7 WOODWARD F foul received (2) 16 CHITIKOUDIS N foul shooting (2 - 7)

04:19 7 WOODWARD F free throw 1 - 2 missed

04:19 offensive dead ball rebound (4)

04:19 1 HAGY R substitution out

04:19 23 MILLER A substitution in

04:19 7 WOODWARD F free throw 2 - 2 made (7) 69-71 -2

04:15 7 WOODWARD F foul shooting (3 - 4) 20 VARGAS A foul received (3)

04:15 69-72 -3 20 VARGAS A free throw fast break 1 - 2 made (7)

04:15 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution out

04:15 4 BROWN K substitution in

04:15 69-73 -4 20 VARGAS A free throw fast break 2 - 2 made (8)

04:03 12 D'AUGUSTINO K foul received (3) 3 SMITH T foul shooting (1 - 8)

04:03 12 D'AUGUSTINO K free throw 1 - 3 made (20) 70-73 -3

04:03 12 D'AUGUSTINO K free throw 2 - 3 missed

04:03 offensive dead ball rebound (5)

04:03 12 D'AUGUSTINO K free throw 3 - 3 made (21) 71-73 -2

04:03 12 D'AUGUSTINO K substitution out

04:03 13 MITCHELL M substitution in

03:43 71-76 -5 2 PRATHER JR. R 3pt FG , jump shot made (21)

03:43 4 BROWN K assist (2)

03:26 0 EDWARDS J foul received (6) 4 BROWN K foul personal (3 - 9)

03:26 Timeout commercial

03:26 13 MITCHELL M substitution out

03:26 12 D'AUGUSTINO K substitution in

03:26 0 EDWARDS J 1&1 free throw 1 made (16) 72-76 -4

03:26 0 EDWARDS J 1&1 free throw 2 made (17) 73-76 -3

03:14 23 MILLER A foul shooting (2 - 5) 0 GOODE D foul received (5)

03:14 0 GOODE D free throw 1 - 2 missed

03:14 offensive dead ball rebound (6)

03:14 0 GOODE D free throw 2 - 2 missed

03:14 0 EDWARDS J defensive rebound (7)

02:57 0 EDWARDS J foul received (7) 2 PRATHER JR. R foul shooting (2 - 10)

02:57 0 EDWARDS J free throw 1 - 2 made (18) 74-76 -2

02:57 0 EDWARDS J free throw 2 - 2 made (19) 75-76 -1

02:45 7 WOODWARD F steal (4) 4 BROWN K turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

02:39 0 EDWARDS J foul received (8) 2 PRATHER JR. R foul personal (3 - 11)

02:39 0 EDWARDS J free throw 1 - 2 made (20) 76-76 0

02:39 0 EDWARDS J free throw 2 - 2 made (21) 77-76 1

02:26 23 MILLER A foul personal (3 - 6) 20 VARGAS A foul received (4)

02:10 77-78 -1 20 VARGAS A 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (10)

01:47 4 DAVIS M 3pt FG , jump shot missed

01:43 0 GOODE D defensive rebound (7)

01:19 20 VARGAS A 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

01:18 offensive dead ball rebound (7)

01:18 23 MILLER A foul personal (4 - 7) 0 GOODE D foul received (6)

01:18 77-79 -2 0 GOODE D 1&1 free throw 1 made (16)

01:18 0 GOODE D 1&1 free throw 2 missed

01:18 0 EDWARDS J defensive rebound (8)
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00:59 0 EDWARDS J foul received (9) 3 SMITH T foul personal (2 - 12)

00:59 0 EDWARDS J free throw 1 - 2 made (22) 78-79 -1

00:59 0 EDWARDS J free throw 2 - 2 made (23) 79-79 0

00:59 Timeout short

00:34 79-81 -2 0 GOODE D 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (18)

00:29 Timeout Full

00:17 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (23) 81-81 0

00:01 20 VARGAS A 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

00:00 defensive dead ball rebound (6)

END OF PERIOD

IND 81-81 RMU
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F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 DeSean Goode 15:11 2-3 0-0 3-6 1 2 3 1 3 7 1 1 0 0 0 -1
16 Nikolaos Chitikoudis 08:58 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 8
2 Ryan Prather Jr. 17:20 6-8 4-5 2-2 0 1 1 2 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 -1
4 Kaleb Brown 09:50 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 -1
20 Albert Vargas 15:37 2-5 1-1 2-2 0 0 0 1 2 7 2 1 0 0 0 3
1 Josh Hill 08:56 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -7
3 Ta'Zir Smith 11:12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 -3
5 Cam Wilds 02:40 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 -2
12 Darius Livingston 07:36 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 -8
13 Samuel Obenjo 02:40 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 0 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 14-25 5-8 7-10 2 9 11 12 7 40 7 8 2 1 0 -3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

2nd FG% 14-25 56.0%

3PT% 5-8 62.5%
FT% 7-10 70%

GM FG% 14-25 56.0%
3PT% 5-8 62.5%
FT% 7-10 70.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 1

F
F
F
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Reece Hagy 07:37 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -2
7 Finley Woodward 18:46 2-3 0-0 1-2 0 2 2 1 1 5 4 0 2 0 0 5
23 Aiden Miller 11:50 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -3
12 Kyler D'Augustino 19:23 6-12 0-0 2-3 2 0 2 1 2 14 2 1 1 0 1 6
13 Maguire Mitchell 02:44 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -9
0 Jaxon Edwards 14:54 1-2 0-0 10-10 1 3 4 0 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Micah Davis 15:34 3-6 1-4 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 8 1 1 1 0 0 12
15 Matt Compas 03:33 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -5
20 Kameron Tinsley 05:39 0-0 0-0 1-3 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13-25 2-5 15-20 4 7 11 7 12 43 8 4 6 0 1 3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

2nd FG% 13-25 52.0%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%
FT% 15-20 75%

GM FG% 13-25 52.0%
3PT% 2-5 40.0%
FT% 15-20 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 3

Robert Morris - 40

IU Indy - 43

RMU IND
Biggest lead 12 (2 nd 16:54) 1 (2 nd 7:32)
Best Scoring Run 9 (2 nd 16:54) 11 (2 nd 7:32)
Lead Changes 4
Times Tied 4
Time with Lead 17:25 00:52  

Points from RMU IND
Turnovers 7 13
Paint 16 20
Second Chance 4 3
Fast Breaks 10 4
Bench 6 21  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd OT1 TOT

RMU 41 40 12 93

IND 38 43 15 96

Official Basketball Box Score - Second Half
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Quarter Starters:

Overtime 1

IND 0 Edwards J 4 Davis M 7 Woodward F 12 D'Augustino K 23 Miller A

RMU 0 Goode D 2 Prather Jr. R 4 Brown K 16 Chitikoudis N 20 Vargas A

Game Time IND Score Diff RMU

05:00 3 SMITH T substitution out

05:00 16 CHITIKOUDIS N substitution in

05:00 0 EDWARDS J jumpball won 16 CHITIKOUDIS N jumpball lost

04:42 23 MILLER A 3pt FG , jump shot made (12) 84-81 3

04:42 0 EDWARDS J assist (1)

04:14 4 DAVIS M foul shooting (3 - 8) 4 BROWN K foul received (1)

04:14 4 BROWN K free throw 1 - 2 missed

04:14 offensive dead ball rebound (8)

04:14 84-82 2 4 BROWN K free throw 2 - 2 made (3)

03:51 12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

03:51 0 EDWARDS J offensive rebound (9)

03:51 0 EDWARDS J foul received (10) 4 BROWN K foul personal (4 - 13)

03:51 0 EDWARDS J free throw 1 - 2 missed

03:51 offensive dead ball rebound (7)

03:51 4 BROWN K substitution out

03:51 3 SMITH T substitution in

03:51 0 EDWARDS J free throw 2 - 2 missed

03:51 2 PRATHER JR. R defensive rebound (5)

03:34 2 PRATHER JR. R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

03:29 16 CHITIKOUDIS N offensive rebound (5)

03:29 84-84 0
16 CHITIKOUDIS N 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in
layup made (3)

03:13 12 D'AUGUSTINO K foul received (4) 20 VARGAS A foul shooting (3 - 14)

03:13 12 D'AUGUSTINO K free throw 1 - 2 made (24) 85-84 1

03:13 12 D'AUGUSTINO K free throw 2 - 2 made (25) 86-84 2

03:01 7 WOODWARD F foul received (3) 16 CHITIKOUDIS N foul offensive (3 - 15)

03:01 16 CHITIKOUDIS N turnover offensive (2)

02:48
7 WOODWARD F 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, jump shot
made (9)

88-84 4

02:48 12 D'AUGUSTINO K assist (6)

02:41 0 EDWARDS J foul personal (1 - 9) 20 VARGAS A foul received (5)

02:41 20 VARGAS A 1&1 free throw 1 missed

02:41 0 EDWARDS J defensive rebound (10)

02:15
12 D'AUGUSTINO K 2pt FG in the paint, floating jump shot
missed

02:11 0 GOODE D defensive rebound (8)

01:47 88-87 1 3 SMITH T 3pt FG , jump shot made (13)

01:47 20 VARGAS A assist (6)

01:42 Timeout short

01:24 12 D'AUGUSTINO K foul received (5) 3 SMITH T foul shooting (3 - 16)

01:24 12 D'AUGUSTINO K free throw 1 - 2 missed

01:24 offensive dead ball rebound (8)

01:24 12 D'AUGUSTINO K free throw 2 - 2 made (26) 89-87 2

01:09 3 SMITH T 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

Official Basketball Play by Play - 1st OT
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01:06 7 WOODWARD F defensive rebound (5)

00:46 12 D'AUGUSTINO K foul received (6) 3 SMITH T foul personal (4 - 17)

00:46 12 D'AUGUSTINO K free throw 1 - 2 made (27) 90-87 3

00:46 12 D'AUGUSTINO K free throw 2 - 2 made (28) 91-87 4

00:42 23 MILLER A foul personal (5 - 10) 20 VARGAS A foul received (6)

00:42 23 MILLER A substitution out

00:42 1 HAGY R substitution in

00:42 91-88 3 20 VARGAS A free throw 1 - 2 made (11)

00:42 91-89 2 20 VARGAS A free throw 2 - 2 made (12)

00:34 0 EDWARDS J foul received (11) 20 VARGAS A foul shooting (4 - 18)

00:34 0 EDWARDS J free throw 1 - 2 made (24) 92-89 3

00:34 0 EDWARDS J free throw 2 - 2 made (25) 93-89 4

00:28 1 HAGY R foul shooting (4 - 11) 20 VARGAS A foul received (7)

00:28 93-90 3 20 VARGAS A free throw 1 - 2 made (13)

00:28 93-91 2 20 VARGAS A free throw 2 - 2 made (14)

00:26 Timeout short

00:25 1 HAGY R foul received (2) 3 SMITH T foul personal (5 - 19)

00:25 3 SMITH T substitution out

00:25 4 BROWN K substitution in

00:25 1 HAGY R free throw 1 - 2 missed

00:25 offensive dead ball rebound (9)

00:25 1 HAGY R free throw 2 - 2 made (1) 94-91 3

00:16 20 VARGAS A 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

00:12 16 CHITIKOUDIS N offensive rebound (6)

00:12
16 CHITIKOUDIS N 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in
layup missed

00:12 0 EDWARDS J defensive rebound (11)

00:10 4 DAVIS M 2pt FG fast break in the paint, dunk, made (13) 96-91 5

00:03 20 VARGAS A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:02 16 CHITIKOUDIS N offensive rebound (7)

00:00 96-93 3
0 GOODE D 2pt FG second chance in the paint, layup made
(20)

00:00 16 CHITIKOUDIS N assist (4)

END OF GAME

IND 96-93 RMU

Game Time IND Score Diff RMU
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F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 DeSean Goode 05:00 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -3
16 Nikolaos Chitikoudis 05:00 1-2 0-0 0-0 3 0 3 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 -3
2 Ryan Prather Jr. 05:00 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3
4 Kaleb Brown 01:34 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -3
20 Albert Vargas 05:00 0-2 0-1 4-5 0 0 0 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 -3
3 Ta'Zir Smith 03:26 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3-8 1-3 5-7 3 2 5 7 4 12 2 1 0 0 0 -3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period
OT FG% 3-8 37.5%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%
FT% 5-7 71.4%

GM FG% 3-8 37.5%
3PT% 1-3 33.3%
FT% 5-7 71.4%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F
F
F
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Reece Hagy 00:43 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1
7 Finley Woodward 05:00 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Aiden Miller 04:18 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Kyler D'Augustino 05:00 0-2 0-0 5-6 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Maguire Mitchell 00:00 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaxon Edwards 05:00 0-0 0-0 2-4 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Micah Davis 05:00 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3-5 1-1 8-12 1 3 4 4 7 15 2 0 0 0 0 3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period
OT FG% 3-5 60.0%

3PT% 1-1 100.0%
FT% 8-12 66.7%

GM FG% 3-5 60.0%
3PT% 1-1 100.0%
FT% 8-12 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Robert Morris - 12

IU Indy - 15

RMU IND
Biggest lead 0 (1 st 20:00) 5 (1 st OT 0:10)
Best Scoring Run 3 (1 st OT 3:29) 4 (1 st OT 2:48)
Lead Changes 1
Times Tied 1
Time with Lead 00:00 04:26  

Points from RMU IND
Turnovers 0 2
Paint 4 4
Second Chance 4 0
Fast Breaks 0 2
Bench 3 4  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd OT1 TOT

RMU 41 40 12 93

IND 38 43 15 96

Official Basketball Box Score - 1st OT

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



Players => All; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

IU Indy
Players => All; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Robert Morris

IU Indy M/A %
Field Goals 31/64 48

2 Points 23/46 50

3 Points 8/18 44

Free Throws 26/35 74

Robert Morris M/A %
Field Goals 30/59 51

2 Points 18/34 53

3 Points 12/25 48

Free Throws 21/27 78

Official Basketball Shot Areas - Final

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



Robert Morris

No Name
Mins Score Points Diff Points per Min Assists Rebounds Steals Turnovers

On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off
0 DeSean Goode 36:14 08:46 77-79 16-17 -2 -1 2.13 1.83 16 2 25 7 4 1 13 5

1 Josh Hill 21:50 23:10 40-44 53-52 -4 1 1.83 2.29 8 10 15 17 3 2 11 7

2 Ryan Prather Jr. 34:52 10:08 69-77 24-19 -8 5 1.98 2.37 15 3 24 8 2 3 13 5

3 Ta'Zir Smith 25:45 19:15 59-52 34-44 7 -10 2.29 1.77 9 9 16 16 4 1 8 10

4 Kaleb Brown 19:39 25:21 41-47 52-49 -6 3 2.09 2.05 9 9 15 17 1 4 8 10

5 Cam Wilds 06:37 38:23 14-15 79-81 -1 -2 2.12 2.06 1 17 6 26 1 4 5 13

12 Darius Livingston 16:51 28:09 30-38 63-58 -8 5 1.78 2.24 5 13 12 20 3 2 11 7

13 Samuel Obenjo 05:16 39:44 11-11 82-85 0 -3 2.09 2.06 1 17 5 27 1 4 4 14

16 Nikolaos Chitikoudis 22:25 22:35 49-46 44-50 3 -6 2.19 1.95 10 8 18 14 2 3 7 11

20 Albert Vargas 35:31 09:29 75-71 18-25 4 -7 2.11 1.90 16 2 24 8 4 1 10 8

IU Indy

No Name
Mins Score Points Diff Points per Min Assists Rebounds Steals Turnovers

On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off
0 Jaxon Edwards 35:46 09:14 77-73 19-20 4 -1 2.15 2.06 13 4 23 5 7 5 6 2

1 Reece Hagy 16:45 28:16 41-37 55-56 4 -1 2.45 1.95 6 11 11 17 7 5 3 5

4 Micah Davis 32:00 13:00 74-60 22-33 14 -11 2.31 1.69 11 6 18 10 10 2 5 3

7 Finley Woodward 38:04 06:56 81-80 15-13 1 2 2.13 2.16 15 2 24 4 10 2 6 2

12 Kyler D'Augustino 38:02 06:58 82-75 14-18 7 -4 2.16 2.01 15 2 24 4 10 2 8 0

13 Maguire Mitchell 11:32 33:28 17-29 79-64 -12 15 1.47 2.36 4 13 8 20 2 10 2 6

15 Matt Compas 07:32 37:28 18-12 78-81 6 -3 2.39 2.08 3 14 5 23 2 10 2 6

20 Kameron Tinsley 16:28 28:32 33-32 63-61 1 2 2.00 2.21 7 10 9 19 7 5 3 5

23 Aiden Miller 28:52 16:09 57-67 39-26 -10 13 1.98 2.42 11 6 18 10 5 7 5 3

Official Basketball Player Plus/Minus Summary - Final

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



Robert Morris M/A %
Field Goals 30/59 51

2 Points 18/34 53

3 Points 12/25 48

Free Throws 21/27 78

Robert Morris M/A %
Points in the Paint 34 (17/33) 52

Fast Break Points 13 (10/10) 100

Second Chance Points 13 (8/13) 62

Effective FG% 61

Players => All ; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Robert Morris

All Field Goals

Shots in the Paint

Official Basketball Shot Chart - Final

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



IU Indy M/A %
Field Goals 31/64 48

2 Points 23/46 50

3 Points 8/18 44

Free Throws 26/35 74

IU Indy M/A %
Points in the Paint 44 (22/38) 58

Fast Break Points 6 (3/3) 100

Second Chance Points 5 (3/12) 25

Effective FG% 55

Players => All ; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

IU Indy

All Field Goals

Shots in the Paint

Official Basketball Shot Chart - Final

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



Robert Morris

Lineup
Quarter

On
Time
On

Quarter
Off

Time
Off

Time on
Court

Score
Score

Diff
Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas
A/

1 20:00 1 17:49 02:11 6-5 1 1 1 1 2 1.3514

​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​5- Wilds C/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​13- Obenjo S/ 1 17:49 1 15:13 02:36 9-6 3 3 0 2 1 1.6544

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas
A/

1 15:13 1 12:47 02:26 1-6 -5 3 0 2 0 0.3472

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​3- Smith T/ ​20- Vargas A/ 1 12:47 1 09:08 03:39 9-6 3 2 0 1 3 1.5306

​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​5- Wilds C/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ 1 09:08 1 07:47 01:21 2-4 -2 1 0 1 0 0.6944

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​12- Livingston D/ 1 07:47 1 06:38 01:09 0-2 -2 1 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas
A/

1 06:38 1 05:28 01:10 2-1 1 2 0 0 1 1.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​3- Smith T/ ​4- Brown K/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas A/ 1 05:28 1 04:09 01:19 5-2 3 0 0 0 1 2.5000

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​4- Brown K/ ​20- Vargas A/ 1 04:09 1 04:09 00:00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​20- Vargas A/ 1 04:09 1 00:35 03:33 7-6 1 3 2 1 1 1.0174

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​20- Vargas A/ 1 00:35 2 20:00 00:35 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas
A/

2 20:00 2 17:53 02:07 8-2 6 3 0 0 1 2.4096

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​5- Wilds C/ ​12- Livingston D/ 2 17:53 2 17:53 00:00 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2.2727

​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​5- Wilds C/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​13- Obenjo S/ 2 17:53 2 15:51 02:02 2-3 -1 2 1 1 0 0.5000

​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​5- Wilds C/ ​13- Obenjo S/ ​20- Vargas A/ 2 15:51 2 15:13 00:38 0-2 -2 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20-
Vargas A/

2 15:13 2 12:00 03:13 5-7 -2 1 0 2 2 1.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​20- Vargas A/ 2 12:00 2 10:53 01:07 3-1 2 1 0 0 1 1.5000

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​12- Livingston D/ 2 10:53 2 08:32 02:21 4-10 -6 1 0 3 1 0.8000

​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​3- Smith T/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas A/ 2 08:32 2 06:23 02:09 3-2 1 1 0 0 1 1.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​3- Smith T/ ​20- Vargas A/ 2 06:23 2 05:44 00:39 0-2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​3- Smith T/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas A/ 2 05:44 2 04:15 01:29 5-2 3 1 1 0 0 2.0492

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​3- Smith T/ ​4- Brown K/ ​20- Vargas A/ 2 04:15 OT1 05:00 04:15 9-12 -3 1 0 1 1 1.0976

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas
A/

OT1 05:00 OT1 03:51 01:09 1-3 -2 0 0 0 0 1.1364

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​3- Smith T/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas A/ OT1 03:51 OT1 00:25 03:25 9-9 0 3 0 1 1 1.4516

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas
A/

OT1 00:25 OT1 00:00 00:25 2-3 -1 2 0 0 1 1.0000

Official Basketball Rotations Summary - Final

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



IU Indy

Lineup
Quarter

On
Time
On

Quarter
Off

Time
Off

Time on
Court

Score
Score

Diff
Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​1- Hagy R/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​23- Miller
A/

1 20:00 1 17:49 02:11 5-6 -1 1 1 1 1 1.2887

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​20- Tinsley K/ ​23- Miller A/ 1 17:49 1 16:56 00:53 0-6 -6 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​20- Tinsley K/ ​23- Miller A/ 1 16:56 1 16:24 00:32 0-3 -3 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​15- Compas M/ ​20- Tinsley K/ 1 16:24 1 13:22 03:02 12-0 12 2 2 0 1 2.4000

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​15- Compas M/ ​20- Tinsley K/ 1 13:22 1 12:47 00:35 0-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​15- Compas M/ ​20-
Tinsley K/

1 12:47 1 12:25 00:22 2-2 0 0 0 0 1 2.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​20-
Tinsley K/

1 12:25 1 09:08 03:17 4-7 -3 1 1 0 1 0.8000

​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​23- Miller A/ 1 09:08 1 07:47 01:21 4-2 2 0 1 0 0 2.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​23- Miller
A/

1 07:47 1 05:28 02:19 3-2 1 2 1 1 1 0.6757

​0- Edwards J/ ​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​20- Tinsley K/ ​23- Miller A/ 1 05:28 1 04:09 01:19 2-5 -3 0 0 0 1 2.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​20- Tinsley K/ ​23- Miller A/ 1 04:09 1 03:20 00:49 0-2 -2 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​23-
Miller A/

1 03:20 1 00:35 02:44 6-4 2 5 0 1 1 1.2000

​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​23- Miller
A/

1 00:35 2 20:00 00:35 0-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Hagy R/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​23- Miller
A/

2 20:00 2 17:53 02:07 2-8 -6 1 0 0 1 0.6667

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​15- Compas M/ ​20- Tinsley
K/

2 17:53 2 16:39 01:14 1-3 -2 1 0 1 0 0.3472

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​20- Tinsley
K/

2 16:39 2 15:13 01:26 4-0 4 0 1 0 1 1.1628

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​23- Miller
A/

2 15:13 2 13:12 02:01 5-2 3 0 1 0 2 1.6667

​0- Edwards J/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​15- Compas M/ ​23-
Miller A/

2 13:12 2 10:53 02:19 3-6 -3 2 0 1 1 0.8721

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​23- Miller
A/

2 10:53 2 09:49 01:04 4-4 0 0 0 0 1 1.6393

​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​20- Tinsley K/ 2 09:49 2 06:50 02:59 8-3 5 3 3 1 2 1.6000

​0- Edwards J/ ​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ 2 06:50 2 04:19 02:31 3-4 -1 2 0 1 0 0.9036

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​23- Miller
A/

2 04:19 2 04:03 00:16 3-2 1 0 0 0 0 1.7045

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​23- Miller A/ 2 04:03 2 03:26 00:37 0-3 -3 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​23- Miller
A/

2 03:26 OT1 00:42 07:43 20-11 9 5 1 0 2 1.6611

​0- Edwards J/ ​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ OT1 00:42 OT1 00:00 00:42 5-6 -1 1 0 0 0 1.8116

Official Basketball Rotations Summary - Final

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



Robert Morris
Lineup Time Score Score Diff Pts/Min Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas A/ 09:28 20-20 0 2.1112 11 1 3 5 1.2887

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​3- Smith T/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas A/ 04:54 14-11 3 2.8513 4 1 1 1 1.6204

​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​5- Wilds C/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​13- Obenjo S/ 04:38 11-9 2 2.3741 5 1 3 1 1.1653

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​3- Smith T/ ​20- Vargas A/ 04:18 9-8 1 2.0930 2 0 1 3 1.3081

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​3- Smith T/ ​4- Brown K/ ​20- Vargas A/ 04:15 9-12 -3 2.1176 1 0 1 1 1.0976

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​20- Vargas A/ 03:33 7-6 1 1.9709 3 2 1 1 1.0174

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​12- Livingston D/ 03:30 4-12 -8 1.1429 2 0 4 1 0.5714

​0- Goode D/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas A/ 03:13 5-7 -2 1.5544 1 0 2 2 1.0000

​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​3- Smith T/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas A/ 02:09 3-2 1 1.3953 1 0 0 1 1.0000

​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​5- Wilds C/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ 01:21 2-4 -2 1.4815 1 0 1 0 0.6944

​0- Goode D/ ​3- Smith T/ ​4- Brown K/ ​16- Chitikoudis N/ ​20- Vargas A/ 01:19 5-2 3 3.7975 0 0 0 1 2.5000

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​4- Brown K/ ​20- Vargas A/ 01:07 3-1 2 2.6866 1 0 0 1 1.5000

​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​5- Wilds C/ ​13- Obenjo S/ ​20- Vargas A/ 00:38 0-2 -2 0.0000 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​2- Prather Jr. R/ ​12- Livingston D/ ​20- Vargas A/ 00:35 0-0 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​4- Brown K/ ​20- Vargas A/ 00:00 0-0 0 NaN 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Goode D/ ​1- Hill J/ ​3- Smith T/ ​5- Wilds C/ ​12- Livingston D/ 00:00 1-0 1 ∞ 0 0 0 0 2.2727

Official Basketball Line Up Analysis - Final

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy



IU Indy
Lineup Time Score Score Diff Pts/Min Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​23- Miller A/ 13:23 35-21 14 2.6136 7 3 1 6 1.4780

​1- Hagy R/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​23- Miller A/ 04:18 7-14 -7 1.6279 2 1 1 2 1.0174

​0- Edwards J/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​20- Tinsley K/ 03:17 4-7 -3 1.2183 1 1 0 1 0.8000

​0- Edwards J/ ​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ 03:13 8-10 -2 2.4806 3 0 1 0 1.3158

​0- Edwards J/ ​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​15- Compas M/ ​20- Tinsley K/ 03:02 12-0 12 3.9560 2 2 0 1 2.4000

​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​20- Tinsley K/ 02:59 8-3 5 2.6816 3 3 1 2 1.6000

​0- Edwards J/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​23- Miller A/ 02:44 6-4 2 2.1938 5 0 1 1 1.2000

​0- Edwards J/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​15- Compas M/ ​23- Miller A/ 02:19 3-6 -3 1.2950 2 0 1 1 0.8721

​0- Edwards J/ ​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​20- Tinsley K/ ​23- Miller A/ 01:51 2-8 -6 1.0811 1 0 0 1 1.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​20- Tinsley K/ 01:26 4-0 4 2.7907 0 1 0 1 1.1628

​1- Hagy R/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​23- Miller A/ 01:21 4-2 2 2.9630 0 1 0 0 2.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​15- Compas M/ ​20- Tinsley K/ 01:14 1-3 -2 0.8108 1 0 1 0 0.3472

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​20- Tinsley K/ ​23- Miller A/ 00:53 0-6 -6 0.0000 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​20- Tinsley K/ ​23- Miller A/ 00:49 0-2 -2 0.0000 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​23- Miller A/ 00:37 0-3 -3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​13- Mitchell M/ ​23- Miller A/ 00:35 0-1 -1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​4- Davis M/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​15- Compas M/ ​20- Tinsley K/ 00:35 0-1 -1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Edwards J/ ​7- Woodward F/ ​12- D'Augustino K/ ​15- Compas M/ ​20- Tinsley K/ 00:22 2-2 0 5.4545 0 0 0 1 2.0000

Official Basketball Line Up Analysis - Final

Robert Morris at IU Indy
01/15/26 The Jungle, Indianapolis, Ind.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM
Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 732
 

Officials: Randy Richardson, Jermaine Rogers, Billy McClatchy


